



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 3	Contract ID: 20215211105	Counties: Boundary
Letting Date: November 01, 2022 2:00PM	District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce	
	Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS	Min: Max:
Contract Description: DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN		Project(s): A020(215)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	I0052 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO.	\$1,797,738.36	100.00%
2	Irregular J0136 J7 CONTRACTING, INC.	\$1,874,015.87	104.24%



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20215211105

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(215)

Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	203-005A	(1.000)	884.42000	884.42	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS	LS						
0010	203-080A	1,617.300	2.36000	3,816.83	7.00000	11,321.10		
	REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER (METAL)	FT						
0015	203-080B	281.100	28.34000	7,966.37	11.50000	3,232.65		
	REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER (CONCRETE)	FT						
0020	205-085A	655.000	26.51000	17,364.05	25.00000	16,375.00		
	SHOULDER AGGREGATE	TON						
0025	205-090A	6.000	2,723.70000	16,342.20	4,000.00000	24,000.00		
	SHOULDER GRADING	MILE						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20215211105

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(215)

Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN

Line No / Item ID		(1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	212-011A FIBER WATTLE FT	40.000	27.71000 1,108.40	9.00000	360.00		
0035	212-020A SILT FENCE FT	1,631.000	5.65000 9,215.15	9.00000	14,679.00		
0040	212-105A WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL CA	5,000.000	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
0045	303-022A 3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE TON	355.000	31.07000 11,029.85	25.00000	8,875.00		
0050	401-020A CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT GAL	30.000	28.40000 852.00	36.00000	1,080.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20215211105

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(215)

Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN

Line No / Item ID		(1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055	405-425A SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-2	4,925.700	146.84000	723,289.79	186.00000	916,180.20	
0060	431-005A COLD MILLING	39,982.700	4.44000	177,523.19	3.00000	119,948.10	
0065	605-635A ADJUST MANHOLE COVERS	1.000	1,037.94000	1,037.94	800.00000	800.00	
0070	605-640A ADJUST VALVE COVERS	1.000	754.45000	754.45	700.00000	700.00	
0075	612-005D W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	1,952.000	59.04000	115,246.08	33.00000	64,416.00	
0080	612-085A GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TY 8	1.000	2,715.83000	2,715.83	2,500.00000	2,500.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20215211105

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(215)

Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0085	612-115C	2.000	4,723.18000	9,446.36	2,800.00000	5,600.00		
	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT	EACH						
0090	615-260A	1,506.700	16.53000	24,905.75	40.00000	60,268.00		
	CURB TYPE 5	FT						
0095	616-010A	287.600	25.98000	7,471.85	25.30000	7,276.28		
	SIGNS TY B	SF						
0100	616-035A	336.100	12.99000	4,365.94	12.60000	4,234.86		
	SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES	LB						
0105	616-055A	0.770	21,018.17000	16,183.99	20,470.00000	15,761.90		
	BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D	MFBM						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20215211105

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(215)

Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0110	617-010A	14.000	59.04000	826.56	57.50000	805.00		
	DELINEATOR TY 2	EACH						
0115	624-005A	8.000	884.24000	7,073.92	65.00000	520.00		
	LOOSE RIPRAP	CY						
0120	626-010A	551.100	20.07000	11,060.58	17.00000	9,368.70		
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF						
0125	626-105A	450.000	59.04000	26,568.00	50.00000	22,500.00		
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR						
0130	626-116A	340.000	157.05000	53,397.00	40.00000	13,600.00		
	TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						
0135	626-118A	1.000	2,951.99000	2,951.99	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
	TEMP CRASH CUSHION	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20215211105

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(215)

Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN

Line No / Item ID		(1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0140	626-120A FLAGGER CONTROL HR	970.000	55.50000 53,835.00	47.00000	45,590.00		
0145	626-125A PILOT CAR HR	490.000	69.67000 34,138.30	59.00000	28,910.00		
0150	626-135A WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS EACH	65.000	17.71000 1,151.15	15.00000	975.00		
0155	630-020A PAV MKG - WATERBORNE SF	128.000	3.25000 416.00	3.16000	404.48		
0160	675-005A SURVEY LS	(1.000)	21,821.11000 21,821.11	15,000.00000	15,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20215211105

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(215)

Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0165	675-010A	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00		
	DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	CA						
0170	675-015A	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00		
	DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW	CA						
0175	677-005A	(1.000)	2,774.87000	2,774.87	500.00000	500.00		
	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS						
0180	S900-50B	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISC. WORK	CA						
0185	S900-50C	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	CA						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20215211105

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(215)

Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN

Line No / Item ID		(1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0190	S901-05A SP - APPROACH TYPE A	2.000 EACH	3,932.43000 7,864.86	5,000.00000 10,000.00			
0195	S901-05B SP - APPROACH TYPE B	25.000 EACH	2,007.79000 50,194.75	1,500.00000 37,500.00			
0200	S911-05C SP - PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	15,581.000 FT	0.89000 13,867.09	1.12000 17,450.72			
0205	S912-05A SP - STRESS ABSORBING LAYER OF STRAIGHT ASPHALT (SALSA)	39,982.700 SY	3.54000 141,538.76	4.40000 175,923.88			
0210	S912-05B SP - SHOULDER WIDENING	362.000 SY	88.29000 31,960.98	30.00000 10,860.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20215211105

Counties: Boundary

Letting Date: November 01, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(215)

Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	DEEP CREEK LOOP; JCT US-95 TO LIONS DEN	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0215	Z629-05A	(1.000)	160,777.00000	160,777.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:				\$1,797,738.36		\$1,874,015.87		
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$1,797,738.36		\$1,874,015.87		
Contract Item Totals				\$1,797,738.36		\$1,874,015.87		
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,797,738.36		\$1,874,015.87		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum